Website: <a href="www.keralapsc.gov.in">www.keralapsc.gov.in</a>
Telephone: 0477 2264134
E-mail: doalp.psc@kerala.gov.in
Fax: 0477 2252649



## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, ALAPPUZHA

No. ASS 2-1/4/2021-KPSC-DOALP

Alappuzha 14.01.2022

## **ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION**

Sub: KPSC District Office, Alappuzha - Ranked List for the post of Staff Nurse Gr. II in Health Services Department in Alappuzha District (Cat. No.418/2019) – Addendum Notification issuing – reg.

Ref: (1) Ranked List No.445/2021/DOA dated 08.12.2021.

(2) Lr. No. DR 3-4/9/2019-KPSC-Part (2) dated 06.01.2022 of the Secretary, KPSC.

\*\*\*\*\*

It is hereby notified that the name of the candidate Smt. Ammu Sankar with Register No.117798 is additionally included as Rank No.112A in between Rank Numbers 112 and 113 in the Main List of the Ranked List No.445/2021/DOA published on 08.12.2021 for selection to the post of Staff Nurse Gr. II in Health Services Department (Cat. No.418/2019) in Alappuzha District, as per order cited (2).

Accordingly the revised entries in the Ranked List are as follows.

		MAIN LIST						
Rank	Reg. No.	Name	Test	Wtg.	Total	DOB	Commy.	Remarks
112	115156	REMYA RAJAN	46.67		46.67	06/07/1985	EZHAVA	
112 A	117798	AMMU SANKAR	46.67		46.67	30/05/1993		
113	120493	JINI REJI	46.67		46.67	18/10/1994		

The Ranked List No. No.445/2021/DOA dated 08.12.2021 stands modified to the above extent.

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

ANVAR SADATH. Y
DISTRICT OFFICER
KPSC DISTRICT OFFICE, ALAPPUZHA

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission

Approved for issue,

**Section Officer**